Windsor Village Medical Centre and Oakden Medical Centre are fully Accredited General Practices which uphold quality standards in General Practice.





132-134 Fosters Road Hillcrest 5086

Ph: 8266 7788 Fax: 8266 7755

Fee Schedule July 2022

DR OLIVER FRANK'S FEE INFORMATION BROCHURE

Quality standards in General Practice



Oakden Medical Centre aims to provide the local community with a high standard of medical care. We ensure our Doctors, Nurses and reception staff are well trained and keep our premises, equipment and technology up to date.

Accessibility is a high priority and our billing policies reflect this commitment. We keep our private fees below that of the recommendations by the AMA.

If you do not hold a Medicare card, you must pay your account in full on the day of consultation. A receipt will be issued so you can claim a refund through your Health Insurance.

Dr Oliver Frank's fees reflect the length of consultation offered for every appointment which is a minimum of 20 minutes duration.

Accounts may be paid in cash or by EFTPOS.

All fees will be at the Doctors discretion.

Payment for consultations must be made on the day to receive the "on the day" discount. If full payment is not made on the day, the non-discounted fee will apply. In this case, the gap payment must be paid on the day of consultation.

Reception will submit your claim for a Medicare rebate electronically. You must have your bank details registered with Medicare to receive your rebate as Medicare no longer issue cheques.

Dr Frank will bulk bill all DVA Gold Card holders.

Remember to speak to your Doctor if you have any concerns. For further clarification please see reception who will be happy to help.

	F	D-14-	0
	Fee	Rebate	Gap
Standard	\$75.00	\$39.75	\$35.25
Account			
NOT paid on	\$80.00		\$40.25
the Day			
Short Long	\$115.00	\$76.95	\$38.05
Account			
NOT Paid on	\$135.00		\$58.05
the Day			
Long	\$135.00	\$76.95	\$58.05
Account	-		-
NOT paid on	\$160.00		\$83.05
the Day			
Extra long	\$170.00	\$113.30	\$56.70
NOT paid on	\$210.00		\$96.70
the Day			

^{*}Non Medicare rebate fees will apply for dressings and procedures.